JIS symbol
Cartridge cylinder  single acting/push
CAT Series
● Bore size: ø6/ø10/ø15
(Unit: N)Spring load (load when pulling)
Specifications
*1:   Do not leave the single acting cylinder pressurized for a long time. If it is left pressurized for long periods,
the piston rod may not return due to spring load when the pressure is released.

1340
CAT Series
How to order
CAT
Model: Cartridge cylinder, single acting/push
●A Mounting : Panel mount
●B Bore size : ø6 mm
●C Stroke length : 5 mm
●D Piston rod end : Male thread
CAT-N-6-5-M
[Example of model No.]
N 6 5 M
Piston rod end
Without switch
How to order
Code Description
Mounting
N Panel mount
O Inset
Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
15 ø15
Stroke length (mm)
5 5
10 10
15 15
Piston rod end
M Male thread
F No thread
D
A
B
C
D
MountingA
Bore sizeB
Stroke lengthC
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2/
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM‑25
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
1341
CAT Series
Internal structure and parts list
● Inset (O)
● Panel mount (N)
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Hexagon nut Stainless steel
5 Coil spring Steel Electrodeposition
6 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
2 Piston rod Stainless steel 7 Body Copper alloy Nickeling
3 Rod cover Phosphor bronze Nickeling 8 Clamping nipple
4 Nut Copper alloy Nickeling 9 Seal washer Nitrile rubber, steel
Note: This product cannot be disassembled.